Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 07/09/18
Signal Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Type
SIF-18TSeries
FEATURE
 Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C (Including Self-temperature rise)
 Ferrite core wire wound construction
 Small footprint and low profile
 Application for power line and signal line use
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIF 03 1H0 K C 18T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series SIF Signal Inductor series Wire Wound Ferrite Chip type
(2) Size Code 03 03: 0603 05:0805, 08:1008, 10:1210
(3) Inductance 1H0 1H0: 1.0µH 47N: 47nH, H10: 0.10µH, 101: 100µH
(4) Tolerance K K: ±10% J: ±5%, M: ±20%
(5) Application Type C C: Power line S: Signal line
(6) Internal Code 18T Internal control code Internal control or project reference
DIMENSIONS
(Unit: mm)
Item A B C D E L G H
SIF03-18T 1.80 Max. 1.20 Max. 1.20 Max. 0.38 Ref. 0.35±0.10 2.00 0.90 1.20
SIF05-18T 2.40 Max. 1.60 Max. 1.40 Max. 0.51 Ref. 0.44±0.10 2.60 1.30 1.60
SIF08-18T 2.90 Max. 2.50 Max. 2.10 Max. 1.20 Ref. 0.55±0.10 3.10 1.50 2.50
SIF10-18T 3.60 Max. 2.80 Max. 2.60 Max. 0.80 Ref. 0.55±0.10 3.82 2.00 2.80
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 07/09/18
Signal Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Type
SIF-18TSeries
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIF03-C18TSeries (Power Line Use)
Inch/Metric
0603/1608
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q Min.
Inductance
& Q Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
SIF0347N□C18T 0.047 K, M 10 7.96 1400 0.075 1500
SIF03H10□C18T 0.10 K, M 10 7.96 1400 0.13 1150
SIF03H12□C18T 0.12 K, M 10 7.96 1400 0.15 1100
SIF03H15□C18T 0.15 K, M 10 7.96 1300 0.15 1050
SIF03H18□C18T 0.18 K, M 10 7.96 1300 0.15 950
SIF03H22□C18T 0.22 K, M 10 7.96 950 0.15 800
SIF03H24□C18T 0.24 K, M 10 7.96 620 0.31 800
SIF03H27□C18T 0.27 K, M 10 7.96 710 0.20 775
SIF03H33□C18T 0.33 K, M 10 7.96 620 0.35 725
SIF03H39□C18T 0.39 K, M 10 7.96 600 0.39 620
SIF03H47□C18T 0.47 K, M 10 7.96 570 0.43 540
SIF03H56□C18T 0.56 K, M 10 7.96 550 0.47 525
SIF03H68□C18T 0.68 K, M 10 7.96 470 0.52 460
SIF03H82□C18T 0.82 K, M 10 7.96 400 0.69 410
SIF031H0□C18T 1.0 K, M 10 7.96 400 0.81 190
SIF031H2□C18T 1.2 K, M 10 7.96 370 0.87 160
SIF031H5□C18T 1.5 K, M 10 7.96 350 0.96 100
SIF031H8□C18T 1.8 K, M 10 7.96 350 1.10 80
SIF032H2□C18T 2.2 K, M 10 7.96 320 1.20 68
SIF033H3□C18T 3.3 K, M 10 7.96 280 1.50 42
SIF033H9□C18T 3.9 K, M 10 7.96 280 1.50 40
SIF034H7□C18T 4.7 K, M 10 7.96 260 2.10 34
SIF035H6□C18T 5.6 K, M 10 7.96 240 2.60 32
SIF036H8□C18T 6.8 K, M 10 7.96 200 3.10 31
SIF038H2□C18T 8.2 K, M 10 7.96 190 4.40 26
SIF0310H□C18T 10 K, M 10 2.52 180 4.80 25
Note:
1. □: Inductance tolerance K:±10%, M:±20%